504358584 05/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4405276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL D. ELLIS	07/25/2011
CARON S. ELLIS	07/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELUME DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	1715 COLUMBINE AVE	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14980624
Application Number:	14980728
Application Number:	14980774
Application Number:	15171512
Application Number:	15171570
Application Number:	15171546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: ttopssecretary3@skgf.com,anorris@skgf.com,bburke@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVE

Address Line 2: NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3195.00100AD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD D. COLLER, III REG. NO. 60,390		
SIGNATURE:	/Richard D. Coller III/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=3195.0010000 - Assignment #1#page1.tif

source=3195.0010000 - Assignment #1#page2.tif

source=3195.0010000 - Assignment #1#page3.tif

source=3195.0010000 - Assignment #1#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael D. Ellis a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 1715 Columbine Ave, Boulder, Colorado, and Caron S. Ellis a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 1300 Kingwood Pl, Boulder, Colorado, (each an "ASSIGNOR", collectively "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors in one or more of the patents or patent applications identified in Exhibit A and the inventions therein (the patents, patent applications and inventions, collectively the "Invention").

WHEREAS, Celume Development, LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at 1715 Columbine Ave, Boulder, Colorado, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining each ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, the said applications and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire, worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, including any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the Invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial properly protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any of the items described in the foregoing clauses, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, violations, dilutions, or misappropriations thereof; and the right to sue for and enforce against all past, present and future infringements, violations, dilutions, or misappropriations of any of the items described in the foregoing clauses;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said Invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and use his or her best efforts to aid the ASSIGNEE or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries, and ASSIGNEE agrees that ASSIGNEE shall reasonably compensate ASSIGNOR for time spent in such activities:

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each ASSIGNOR has affixed his or her signature.

Date July 25, 2011	ordiel'
	Michael D. Ellis
appeared Michael D. Ellis to me known ar	2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally and known to me to be the persons of those names, who owledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Lusan J. armour Notary Public J	SUSTARD IN
1/22/2012 My Commission Expires	OF COLORIDA
Date July 21, 2011	Caron S. Ellis

On this 2\6 day of \(\frac{7\lorento}{\lorento} \) 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Caron S. Ellis to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

| On this 2\6 day of \(\frac{7\lorento}{\lorento} \) | 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Caron S. Ellis to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

| On this 2\6 day of \(\frac{7\lorento}{\lorento} \) | 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Caron S. Ellis to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

311413 My Commission Expires

EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 05/09/2017

Application No.	Publication No.	Filing Date	Title
10/645,713	7,670,263	20-Aug-03	MODULAR PERSONAL NETWORK
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS
12/617,985	2010/0057803	13-Nov-09	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A
			PORTABLE ELECTRONIC JOURNAL
12/617,961	7,909,737	13-Nov-09	WORKOUT DEFINITION AND
			TRACKING METHODS
12/617,936	7,931,562	13-Nov-09	MOBILE DATA LOGGING SYSTEMS
			AND METHODS
12/617,871	2010/0056340	13-Nov-09	POSITION TRACKING AND
			GUIDANCE METHODS
12/617,809	7,905,815	13-Nov-09	PERSONAL DATA COLLECTION
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS
12/617,777	2010/0062740	13-Nov-09	MOBILE WIRELESS AUDIO DEVICE
12/617,766	2010/0059561	13-Nov-09	RECONFIGURABLE PERSONAL
			DISPLAY SYSTEM AND METHOD
12/617,750	2010/0053867	13-Nov-09	CONVENIENTLY VIEWABLE
			DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD
10/764,287	2004/0215958	23-Jan-04	MODULAR PERSONAL NETWORK
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS
60/442,418	****	25-Jan-03	MODULAR PERSONAL NETWORK
60/270,400		20-Feb-01	MODULAR PERSONAL NETWORK
PCT/US02/04947	WO 2002/067449	20-Feb-02	MODULAR PERSONAL NETWORK
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS
02724971.3	EP 1362430	20-Feb-02	MODULAR PERSONAL NETWORK
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS
2,438,994	CA 2,438,994	20-Feb-02	MODULAR PERSONAL NETWORKS
			AND METHODS
2002255568	AU 2002255568	20-Feb-02	MODULAR PERSONAL NETWORK
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS
2009201371	AU 2009201371	08-Apr-09	MODULAR PERSONAL NETWORKS
	<u></u>		AND METHODS